MODEL DESIGNATION
996 SERIES
996 310      Carrera Cabriolet
MSRP:  $77,600
MSRP:  Tiptronic $81,030
Porsche Cars North America
U.S. Order and Price Guide
Model Year 2002
Prices are subject to change without notice.
Prices subject to change without notice. Porsche Cars North America, Inc.
U.S. Order Guide
August 10, 2001
2
CARRERA CABRIOLET
HIGHLIGHTS FOR THIS MODEL YEAR
Engine
3.6 liter (vs. 3.4) with 320 HP (vs. 300) and 273 lb/ft of torque (vs. 258)
VarioCam Plus
Exterior
Redesigned front and rear fascias
Redesigned exhaust tailpipes
Redesigned headlamps
New glass rear window
New standard Carrera II 17" wheels
New optional 18" wheels (411)
Redesigned Parking Assist with integrated sensors
Optional Bi-Xenon headlamps (in P03/P05)
Optional rear spoiler (XAG)
Exterior Colors
Added:
Carrara White (B4)
Basalt Black Metallic (Z4)
Deleted:
Biarritz White (Z2)
Black Metallic (Z8)
Wimbledon Green Metallic (51)
Viola Metallic (54)
Dark Blue (55)
Interior
Belt pretensioner and belt-force limiter
Bose (analog) sound system (P05)
Redesigned instrument cluster with on-board computer (former 259) standard
Lockable glove compartment
Map pocket below steering column deleted
3-spoke steering wheel standard
Options no longer offered:
Digital Sound Processor (P49)
Headlamp Cleaning System (288)
4-spoke steering wheels (X26, X28, X30, X77)
Lower Instrument Panel Painted Arctic Silver (XKX)
Aerokits (XAA, XAE)
GT Side Fins (XAD)
Prices subject to change without notice. Porsche Cars North America, Inc.
U.S. Order Guide
August 10, 2001
3
EXTERIOR COLORS - CARRERA CABRIOLET
CODE AVAILABILITY DESCRIPTION MSRP
A1A1 S Black N/C
G1G1 S Guards Red N/C
X4X4 S Speed Yellow N/C
B4B4 S Carrara White N/C
E3E3 O Lapis Blue Metallic $825
J4J4 O Rain Forest Green Metallic $825
L1L1 O Orient Red Metallic $825
N1N1 O Zanzibar Metallic $825
X1X1 O Arctic Silver Metallic $825
X2X2 O Meridian Metallic $825
Y1Y1 O Seal Grey Metallic $825
Z4Z4 O Basalt Black Metallic $825
9898 O Non-Metallic Color to Sample $4,275
9999 O Metallic Color to Sample $4,275
______________________________________________________________________________
S = STANDARD O = OPTIONAL
NOTE:9898 or 9999 exterior color to sample orders can delay production by an
additional
3 to 6 months from the original production month.
When ordering a 9898 or 9999 color, please specify the color name in the "Comments"
section of your IDCS order screen and any paint code or manufacturer's information